Permit No. U-707

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

To Appropriate the Underground Waters of the State of Oregon

Viola F. Foster
of Rt 2 The Dalles county of
state of Oregon, do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the
following described underground waters of the state of Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS: If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation
1. Give name of nearest stream to which the well, tunnel or other source of water development is situated Mill Creek
tributary of fumbia
2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is 4.10 cubic feet per second.
3. The use to which the water is to be applied is 111 igation
4. The place where the water is to be pumped or developed is located 1620 ft. N. and 519 ft. E. from the SW corner of Sec. 8, (Give distance and bearing from section corner) T. I. N., R. 13E., W. M.
being within the NN/45W14 of Sec. 8 Twp. / N R / 3E W. M., in the county of NOSCO
5. The main pipe line to be 6000ft mile.
in length, terminating in the
R. 13 E., W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.
6. The name of the well or other works is
DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
7. If the flow to be utilized is artesian, the works to be used for the control and conservation of the supply when not in use must be described.
en er en
en e
en e
8. The development will consist of ONE WE!
diameter of 12 inches and an estimated depth of 400 feet.
Well to be so cased as to prevent the
entrance of water from any surface stream
STRAM

grade ______feet fall per one thousand feet.

(c) Length of pipe, ______ft.; size at intake, in.; in size at 2200 ft.

from intake in.; size at place of use 6 in.; difference in elevation between intake and place of use, 25 60 500 ft. Is grade uniform? Estimated capacity. 2.22 sec. ft.

10. If pumpe are to be used, give size and type 75 H. P. Cook Turting and 200 H. P. Byron Jackson

Electric motors

11. If the location of the well, tunnel, or other development work is less than one-fourth mile from a natural stream or stream channel, give the distance to be the nearest point on each of such channels and the difference in elevation between the stream bed and the ground surface at the source of development

5 ft from Well to stream bed Difference in elevation - 5 ft.

12. Logation of area to be irrigated on place of use

Township	Range	Section	Forty-acre Tract	Number Acres to Be Irrigated	
1 %	13 E	5	NW14 SWA	12.6	30
			5W14 SW14	33.0	38
		6	SEYA SEYA		20
		1	NE14 NE14	25.8	39
•••••			SE14 NE 14	33.6	40
			NE 1/4 SE 1/4	351	40
			SE V4 SE V4	10,8	25
****		8	NWY4 NW4		30.
			SW14 NW14	21.4	30
			NW 14 SW 14	. Q	30
***			SW14 SW14	3.1	ъ
				2466	

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

(a) Character of soil Glay loam

(b) Kind of crops raised Orchard

MUNICIPAL SUPPLY-

13. (a) To supply the city of

..... county, having a present population of

and an estimated population of in 19

) *		U-707
		4 - *	
34 Betimedet		10,000	
		store March 1 194	_
M. Construction	m work will be completed	on or before 2 yrs afta	r approva
17. The weter	will be completely applied	to the proposed use on or before 3	yrs atter
Appro va	<u> </u>		••••
	and the second s	0/· Q / 10	
e de la companya de l		(Signature of Special	one order
,			
Remarks	Equipment		
	6 9pm 5		••
10"	cent pump	A Company of the Comp	
	P electric n		
	P electric n		
	GIEGIFIC //	1010T	
11/2.44	14.211 6. 4.		
	<i></i>	mped from we	· .
15 M	motor and	1 delivered to	lands
by 5p	rinklers by	200 H motor.	
			·
		······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		,	
STATE OF OREGO	N,		
County of Marion) 25.		
	, ,		
This is to cert	ify that I have examined t	he foregoing application, together u	vith the accompanyin
maps and data, and r	eturn the same for <u>corre</u>	ection.	
••••			•
In order to ret	ain its priority this applica	tion must be returned to the State En	
Augu on or before May		155	gineer, with correction
on or dejore	lst	July	
WITNESS my	hand this 22nd day	April	194 55
RAPIVEM	-		·· , , ·· ·
	DEGE!VE	LEWIS A. STAILEY	STATE ENGINEER
JUN - 3 1955	JUL 6 195 5		20
YATE ENGINEER Zal em. Oregon	3.A	EER Chris L. Aheeler,	Assistant
CALERY WILLIAM	SALLING CO.		dg

.

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,

SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS and the following limitations and conditions:
The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and
shall not exceed3.07 cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the well or
source of appropriation, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users, from a well
The use to which this water is to be applied is supplemental irrigation
If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to 1/80 of one cubic foot per second
or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversical
of not to exceed 3 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation
season of each year; provided further that the amount of water allowed here's, toget with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands shall not exceed the limitation allowed herein, and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. The well shall be so cased as to prevent the loss of underground water. The priority date of this permit is June 3, 1955
Actual construction work shall begin on or before July 20, 1956 and shall
thereafter be prosecuted with reusonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 1257
Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 1000
WITNESS my hand this 20th day of July Lung A Chinese STATE ENGINEER

This instrument was first received in the office of the State Engineer at Salem, Oregon on the 18th day of FEB 194 8 , at 10.000'clock A

TO APPROPRIATE THE UNDER-GROUND WATERS OF THE STATE OF OREGON

PERMIT

Corrected application received: July 1, 1955

Returned to applicant:

Permits on page U- '7.07' Recorded in book No. 3. July 20, 1955

Approved:

LEWIS A. STANLEY STATE ENGINEER

* Pa Drainage Basin No.

Fees Paid \$ 32.80

Application No. 6

Permit No. 4-1